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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-556

ANSWERED ON- 07/12/2023

EXPENDITURE ON G20 SUMMIT 2023

556. SHRI SAKET GOKHALE

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a) the total budget allocated by the Ministry of Finance, for the G20 Summit 2023;

(b) the actual expenditure incurred by the G20 Secretariat on organizing the G20 Summit and related events across India during the year 2023 along with a breakdown of different expense heads under which the expenditure was incurred; and

(c) the amount of additional funds/extraordinary funds which were released to G20 Secretariat by the Government in addition to the budgeted amount referred to in part (a) above?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) The budget allocated by Ministry of Finance to Ministry of External Affairs for India’s G20
Presidency and Summit in FY 2022-23 was Rs. 320 Crore and the budget allocated in FY 2023-24 is Rs 990 Crore.

(b) The bills for G20 Summit and related events across India are being received and processed by the G20 Secretariat.

(c) No additional funds have been released to G20 Secretariat other than the amount referred to in clause (a) above.
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